Magnum - 801 series optoelectronic size 8 cavity PCB insert transmitter consist of
optoelectronic transmitter functions integrated into a printed circuit board mounted
pin contact. The optical transmitter is a 850 nm VCSEL laser. The transmitter input
lines are driven with differential CML signals applied to the transmitter (TX+ and
TX-) lines. A dual loop, temperature compensated, VCSEL driver converts the
transmitter input signals to suitable VCSEL bias and modulation currents. The TX_
Fault circuit disables the optical transmitter output when the optical output power
or internal current exceeds predefi ned limits. The fault condition is latched until

SMPTE 259/292M
Part Number
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application
SD/HD-SDI from 0.270 to 1.485Gbps P44F-RL1V-LK-EMI
Front Release Optical Receiver Insert ARINC 801 / 1.25mm Ferrule / PCB Mounted
• Compliant with SD/HD-SDI / SMPTE 259/292M
applications from 270Mbps to 1.485Gbps
• Maximum optical channel bit error rate less than 1x10-12
• Operating temperature range from -55°C to +85°C
• Shock and vibration resistant per RTCA / D0-160E
• Electroless nickel plating meets stringent corrosion performance
specifications
• Six pin PCB footprint with Loss of Signal (LOS) function
• Luxcis® 1.25mm ceramic optical fiber ferrule connector
interface per ARINC 801
• Compatible with Arinc 600 and MIL-STD-83527 size 8Q
(Quadrax) insert cavities
2 P44F-TS1x-LK-xxx, Form DS422, Rev B, July 2, 2025
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application Part Number
50 Mbps to 2.49 Gbps P44F-TS1D-LK
50 Mbps to 2.49 Gbps - EMI Hardened P44F-TS1D-LK-EMI
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps P44F-TS1E-LK
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps - EMI Hardened P44F-TS1E-LK-EMI
50 Mbps to 4.25 Gbps P44F-TS1G-LK
50 Mbps to 4.25 Gbps - EMI Hardened P44F-TS1G-LK-EMI
MAGNUM SERIES, 1.25 MM FERRULE, SIZE 8 CAVITY INSERT, OPTICAL
TRANSMITTER, MULTIMODE, 850 NM, ARINC 664, 818, 801, 803 AND
804 COMPLIANT
Front Release Optical Transmitter Insert